## FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE SB 8/a SECOND SESSION, 2014

February 3, 2014

Mr. President:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## SENATE BILL 8

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

On page 1, line 12, after "INTERNATIONAL", insert "AND NONRESIDENT".

2. On page 1, line 13, after "COMPUTER SCIENCE", insert ", HEALTH".

3. On page 1, line 14, strike "AND" and insert in lieu thereof "OR".

4. On page 2, line 4, after "computer science", insert ", health".

5. On page 2, line 7, strike "citizen of the United States" and insert in lieu thereof "resident of New Mexico".

6. On page 2, line 9, after "university", insert "beginning in the 2014-2015 academic year and in subsequent years".

7. On page 3, line 2, strike "resides" and insert in lieu thereof "will reside".

8. On page 4, line 14, after "students", insert "who are not citizens of the United States".,

and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

## FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2014

SEC/SB 8

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

John M. Sapien, Chairman

Adopted\_\_\_\_\_\_Not Adopted\_\_\_\_\_(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date

The roll call vote was <u>9</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: 9 No: 0 Excused: None Absent: None

SB0008ED1.wpd

.196119.3